APPENDIX G

CALAM CAN AND WILL SERVE LETTER



November 3, 2015

Dale Ellis Lombardo and Associates 144 West Gabilan Salinas, CA 93901

Owner: River View at Las Palmas

Service Address: None assigned

Assessor's Parcel Number: 139-211-035-000

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter serves as notification that the above-referenced property (the "Service Address") is located within the California American Water ("CAW") sewer service area. CAW will provide sewer service to the Service Address pursuant to the rules, regulations, and tariffs of the California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC), and in accordance with all applicable federal, state and local laws, regulations, rules, ordinances and restrictions.

A party wishing to initiate sewer service (the "Applicant") must comply with all CAW Tariff Schedules that are on file with the CPUC, as they may be amended from time to time. Among other things, the Tariff Schedules require that the Applicant submit an application to CAW, obtain all required permits and pay all required fees as a condition of initiation of service. CAW's Tariff Schedules are available on its website, <u>www.calamwater.com</u>. Availability of sewer service to the Service Address is subject to change before the Applicant has applied for sewer service and has received all required permits and paid all applicable fees required to initiate such service.

Sincerely, California American Water

By:

Eric Sabolsice General Manager Central Division California American Water – Monterey 511 Forest Lodge Rd, Suite 100 Pacific Grove, CA 93950 amwater.com